## 

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Derek Hutchinson; Timothy Peter Waite	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Mars, Incorporated							
	Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No		6885 Elm Street McLean, Virginia 22101-3883							
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes							
	☐ Merger		10-29-1999							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		A 8 8 9 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2							
	☐ Other:		1871   1811   1814   1884   1884   1884   1884   1884   1884   1884   1884   1884   1884   1884   1884   1884							
	Execution Date: July 27, 1999		101186463							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
	If this document is being filed with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/367,032		ution date of the application is: Patent No.(s):							
	Additional numbers	attached	? □ Yes ■ No							
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1							
	Samuel Borodach	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b>							
	Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10111		<ul><li>■ Enclosed</li><li>□ Authorized to charge deposit account</li></ul>							
		8.	Deposit account number: <b>06-1050</b> If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.							
	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE							
<del></del>	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and the attached is the original document.  Samuel Borodach Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	mel	Aeradul 10/5/99 Date							
		"EXPRES	S MAIL" Mailing Label Number EF 37209966							
		Date of D	Deposit (40 Sale (3) 5 1999							
	99 PVOLPE 00000065 0936703E	I hereby o	certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being							
:/19 ::58		I hereby of deposited Post Offi								

**REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0831** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned

Derek HUTCHINSON and Timothy Peter WAITE respectively, residing at 10 Jupiter Way, Woosehill, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG41 3GE, United Kingdom

and

6 Cheviot Drive, Fleet, Hampshire, GUl3 8TF, United Kingdom. respectively, having invented improvements in COIN VALIDATOR

and having executed an international patent application which was filed as Serial No. PCT/GB98/00576 (designating the United States) on 23 February 1998 based on a United Kingdom application which was filed as Serial No. GB9703769.1 on 24 February 1997, said international patent application describing these improvements and based thereon, and having on even date herewith executed a U.S. National Stage application based on the above international application, and

WHEREAS, said improvements were made in the course of our employment by a subsidiary of MARS, INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia 22101-3883, United States of America hereinafter called "the Assignee" (which term shall include its successors and assigns):

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon and all applications the priority of which is claimed therein) and the improvements (which term shall include each and every such improvement or invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said improvements or on said application;

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said improvements and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said improvements in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute

PATENT REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0832 and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said improvements, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said improvements;

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said improvements to anyone except the assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said improvements have not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we	have	each	set out	. hand a	nd	seals
hereunto	as of					(//			

Date: 2745/4/1999 Derek HUTCHINSON

Date: 27/7/99 Pointe Timothy Peter WAITE

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/05/1999** REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0833